# Department of the Division of Contractions Let Box 6 27 Tal thasseld 2 32-314

SUBJECT:	TEAM WORK ENTERPR (PROPOSED CORPORA)		UDE SUFFIX)	
F. 1. 1			0000807041 -09/27/0201029 *****78.75 ***	91 010 **78.75
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	d a check for:	
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	** \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Sandy E. Scott		02 SEP SECRET	
	Name (Printed or typed) 21 Atlanta Street		27 27 SSE SSE	
_	Address Marietta, GA 30060		PM 3: 45 OF STATL EFFLORIDA	
	City, State & Zip			
	770-426-5855			
_	Daytime Te	lephone number	<u> </u>	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TEAM WORK ENTERPRISES, INC.

### ARTICLE I: NAME

The Corporation shall be known as Team Work Enterprises, Inc. and shall be authorized to issue 100,000 shares of common stock with a par value of one (1.00) dollar each.

# ARTICLE IL INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the initial registered office of the Corporation shall be 1215 Creighton Road, Pensacola, Florida 32504 and the initial registered agent at that address shall be Ashok Shah.

# ARTICLE III: INCORPORATOR

The sole incorporator of the Corporation is Sandy E. Scott, whose address is 21 Atlanta Street, Marietta, Georgia 30060.

# ARTICLE IV: BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The initial board of directors shall consist of one director, whose name and address are Ashok Shah, 1215 Creighton Road, Pensacola, Florida 32504.

### ARTICLE V: PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any lawful business activity permitted under Florida law governing for-profit corporations and shall be of perpetual duration.

# ARTICLE VI: INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the initial principal office and mailing address of the corporation shall be 1215 Creighton Road, Pensacola, Florida 32504 and the initial registered agent at that address shall be Ashok Shah.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Date

Date

Signature/Incorporator